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14-May-20 Aslan Cold Storage 1125 S Fisher Ave Reedley Fresno California 93654

24-Jan-23 Crowne Cold Storage LLC 786 Road 188 Delano Tulare California 93215 Kamie Munger Munger Farms Vice President Sales 661-201-7383 kamie.munger@mungerfarms.com

15-May-19 Driscoll's, Inc. 1430 South E Street Santa Maria Santa Barbara California 93458

20-Apr-20
Family Tree Farms, Inc. (receiving, testing, sorting) 
Giumarra Cold Storage (now known as RCS) (packing, export inspection and shipping) 

41646 Road 62 Reedley Tulare California 93654

20-May-19 G&M Farms 2002 Center Street Selma Fresno California 93662 Marla Fujisawa

23-Apr-21 Gourmet Blueberry California Gourmet Trading Company 33164 Pond Road Delano Kern California 93215 Laura Brunson Export/ Sales Rep. 310-216-7575

18-Jan-23 Marthedal Enterprises, Inc. 8180 S. Orange Ave. Fresno Fresno California 93725 Eric Marthedal Owner 559-834-2844 eric@marthedalfarms.com

23-Apr-21 New Leaf Cold Storage/Jost Farms 3170 Ave 360 Traver Tulare California 93673

5-Feb-20 H&A Farms (Associate Company: North Bay Produce, Inc) 8151 Jones Ave Mount Dora Lake Florida 32757

12-Feb-20 Island Grove Arcadia 4730 SE Sever Grade Arcadia DeSoto Florida 34266

11-Feb-20 Island Grove Hawthorne 2600 SE 193 Ave Hawthorne Putnam Florida 32640

6-Feb-20 PineBloom Farms 4040 Clearlake Rd Newton Baker Georgia 39870

PENDING CrossRoads 11101 144th Ave West Olive Ottawa Michigan 49460

7-May-19 Lakeside Pic-N-Pac North Bay Produce, Inc. 7131 West Olive Road Holland Ottawa Michigan 49424 Ryan Lockman North Bay Producee VP of Sales and Procurement (231) 590-6068 rlockman@northbayproduce.com

15-May-19 ACMII Oregon 1, LLC dba Silver Mountain Packing Driscoll's 13773 Silver Falls Hwy SE Sublimity Marion Oregon 97385 Tom Cserep Silver Mountain Packing General Manager (541) 740-9975 Tom.Cserep@ac-foods.com

8-May-19 Cascade Fruit Growers Cascade Fruit Growers LLC 8715 Pueblo Ave NE Salem Marion Oregon 97305 Boris Manz Conejero Curry Fruit Chile S.A. CEO (56) (9) 5225-2040 Boris@cf-chile.com

15-May-19 Driscoll’s, Inc. 165 Hazel Dell Way Canby Clackamas Oregon 97013

14-May-19 HBF International LLC - California Homegrown Organic Farms 5512 Valpredo Ave Bakersfield Kern California 93389 Christian Rodriguez Food Safety Manager (503) 843-3135 christian@hursts-berry.com

17-Mar-22 HBF International LLC - Sheridan Homegrown Organic Farms 23301 SW McKibben Road Sheridan Oregon 97378 Christian Rodriguez Food Safety Manager (503) 843-3135 christian@hursts-berry.com

24-Apr-19 Norris Farms LLC 8181 Oakhill Road Roseburg Douglas Oregon 97471

13-May-19 Oregon Berry Packing, Inc. 6000 SW Minter Bridge Rd. Hillsboro Washington Oregon 97123 Terry Fasel Oregon Berry Packing Inc. Sales Manager (Export) (503) 997-2910 terry@oregonberry.com

9-May-19 Pan American Berry Growers, LLC Packing under Naturipe Farms Label 6826 55th Ave NE Salem Marion Oregon 97305 Steve Erickson President/CEO (503) 910-0855 stevee@pbgblues.com

17-May-19 Townsend Farms, Inc. 23400 NE Townsend Way Fairview Multnomah Oregon 97024

8-May-19 Tualatin Valley Blueberries 22307 SW Munger Lane Sherwood Washington Oregon 97140

9-May-19 Dr. B's Inc. 2460 Wildwood Rd Curtis Lewis Washington 98538

11-Feb-20 Pacific Northwest Packers 9900 Hammer Rd Lynden Whatcom Washington 98264

21-May-21 Roy Farms Root 24 Farms 401 Walters Road Moxee Washington 98936 Katy Classon Root 24 Farms Sales Representative (530) 401-3433 katy@root24farms.com

9-May-19 Sakuma Bros. Processing, Inc. 17400 Cook Road Burlington Skagit Washington 98233 Bryan Sakuma VP Sales and Marketing (360) 661-4159 bryans@sakumabros.com

07-Jul-21 Samson Farms, LLC 1861 Van Dyke Road Everson Whatcom Washingon 98247 Rob Dhaliwal Owner/Manager (360) 815-6324 rob@samsonfarms.com

14-May-19 Zirkle Fruit Company 352 Harrison Road Selah Yakima Washington 98942 David Armenta Rainier Fruit Company Sales davida@rainierfruit.com

31-Jan-23 O. G. Packing Co. Grower Direct Marketing 2097 Beyer Ln Stockton California 95215 Guy Cotton Grower Direct Marketing Sales Manager (209)601-4392 mcotton@growerdirect.net

PENDING Silver Mountain Packing AC Foods 13773 Silver Falls Hwy SE Sublimity Marion Oregon 97385 Tom Cserep Silver Mountain Packing General Manager (541) 740-9975 Tom.Cserep@ac-foods.com

PENDING Oasis Farms 701 Wallace Way Grandview Washington 98930 Chad Don Blueberry Business Manager (509)-303-8372 cdon@oasis-inc.co

18-Jan-23 Selma Dry & Cold Storage G&M Farms 2002 Center Street Selma CAlifornia 93662 Marla Fujisawa G&M Farms Export Sales (559)-917-0999 marla@farmtotableberries.com

18-Apr-23 Wolf Pack Homegrown Organic Farms 257 N 6th Ave Kingsburg Fresno California 93631 Christian Rodriguez Food Safety Manager (503) 843-3135 christian@hursts-berry.com

Last approved by APHIS on April 28, 2023

                                                                                              2023 U.S. Blueberry Packing Facilities Approved for Export to the Philippines

mailto:rob@samsonfarms.com

	Philippines

